
TRAUMA OPERATIVE
COURSE

Pre-congress workshop

August 22-24, 2024
Venue:Hospital Canselor Tuanku Muhriz UKM

(HCTM) 
https://maps.app.goo.gl/ueT8CXTamjoPhueYA) 

by invitation only

https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fmaps.app.goo.gl%2FueT8CXTamjoPhueYA&data=05%7C02%7C%7C53fb5044bee04601080508dca8b318f5%7Ca6fa3b030a3c42588433a120dffcd348%7C0%7C0%7C638570734482530117%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=8%2FW4Ivh4OF5lfIoJbYO%2FZEJgnWcPLXVdyPUD4KabmHI%3D&reserved=0


02

Coffee/Tea10:30-
11:00

03

Breakout groups: session 1

01 Introduction 
Presentation of the project – history and
plan for the workshop
Discussion – Videos, illustrations,
practical sessions and versions of the
course 

09:00-
10:30

DAY 1 
TH

U
RS

D
A

Y,
 A

U
G

U
ST

 2
2

11:00-
12:30

12:30-
13:30

Lunch

13:30-
15:00

Breakout groups: session 2

15:00-
15:30

Coffee/Tea

04 Breakout groups: session 3

15:30-
17:00

17:00 Concluding remarks and plan 

Course Programme 



Coffee/Tea

The neck
The chest
Trauma laparotomy 
Open abdomen and closure

01
 Background and perioperative care
Anaesthesia aspects 
Damage control resuscitation
Mechanisms of injury
Peri-operative trauma nursing

09:00-
16:00

DAY 2
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Lunch

Bowel injuries
Duodenum and pancreas
Liver
Spleen
Urogenital

Pelvic injuries
Extremity trauma
Burns
Neurosurgery

17:00

Course Programme 

Critical care in trauma
Concluding remarks and plan

10:30-
11:00

Lunch12:30-
13:30

15:00-
15:30

Coffee/Tea

02
11:30-
12:30

03
13:30-
15:00

04
15:30-
17:00



09:00-
16:00

01 Leftover from Day 2 Programme

09:00

DAY 3
SA

TU
RD

A
Y,

 A
U

G
U

ST
 2

4

02

16:00

Course Programme 

Discussions with introductions:
Curriculum/practical setup of versions of
the course
Plan first pilot
Quality assuring course programs –
IATSIC responsibility
Guidelines for essential trauma care –
the revised version
Trauma systems development – a role
for IATSIC

Concluding remarks

10:30-
11:00

Coffee/Tea

12:30-
13:30

Lunch

15:00-
15:30

Coffee/Tea


