# TRAUMA OPERATIVE COURSE

Pre-congress workshop





August 22-24, 2024
Venue:Hospital Canselor Tuanku Muhriz UKM
(HCTM)

https://maps.app.goo.gl/ueT8CXTamjoPhueYA)
by invitation only



# DAY 1

### Course Programme

01 09:00- 10:30	<ul> <li>Introduction</li> <li>Presentation of the project – history and plan for the workshop</li> <li>Discussion – Videos, illustrations, practical sessions and versions of the course</li> </ul>
10:30- 11:00	Coffee/Tea
11:00- 12:30	Breakout groups: session 1
12:30- 13:30	• Lunch
13:30- 15:00	Breakout groups: session 2
15:00- 15:30	Coffee/Tea
04 15:30- 17:00	Breakout groups: session 3
17:00	Concluding remarks and plan

# DAY 2

#### Course Programme

09:00- 16:00	<ul> <li>Background and perioperative care</li> <li>Anaesthesia aspects</li> <li>Damage control resuscitation</li> <li>Mechanisms of injury</li> <li>Peri-operative trauma nursing</li> </ul>
10:30- 11:00	• Coffee/Tea
11:30- 12:30	<ul><li>The neck</li><li>The chest</li><li>Trauma laparotomy</li><li>Open abdomen and closure</li></ul>
12:30- 13:30	• Lunch
13:30- 15:00	<ul><li>Bowel injuries</li><li>Duodenum and pancreas</li><li>Liver</li><li>Spleen</li><li>Urogenital</li></ul>
15:00- 15:30	Coffee/Tea
04 15:30- 17:00	<ul><li>Pelvic injuries</li><li>Extremity trauma</li><li>Burns</li><li>Neurosurgery</li></ul>
17:00	<ul><li>Critical care in trauma</li><li>Concluding remarks and plan</li></ul>

## DAY3

#### Course Programme

09:00

• Leftover from Day 2 Programme

09:00-

16:00

Discussions with introductions:

· Curriculum/practical setup of versions of the course

- · Plan first pilot
- Quality assuring course programs -IATSIC responsibility
- Guidelines for essential trauma care the revised version
- Trauma systems development a role for IATSIC

10:30-11:00

• Coffee/Tea

12:30-

• Lunch

13:30

Coffee/Tea

15:30

16:00

• Concluding remarks

